

Lucina Land Development Limited				
Statement of audited Consolidated Financial Results				
for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023				
(₹ in Millions)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current year ended		Previous year ended
		31 March 2023		31 March 2022
		Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	786.3	2,204.2	
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(32.1)	847.0	
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,937.9	847.0	
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year after Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,901.1	469.4	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,901.0	469.8	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.5		
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	-Basic (Amount in ₹)	58,022.79	9,389.89	
	-Diluted (Amount in ₹)	58,022.79	9,389.89	

Notes :
1 The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors held on 30 May 2023.

Lucina Land Development Limited					
Statement of audited Consolidated Financial Results					
for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023					
(₹ in Millions)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	Current year ended	Previous year ended
		31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	146.9	98.5	481.2	2,203.0
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.1)	(83.0)	(250.4)	849.0
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,929.9	(83.0)	2,719.6	849.0
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,910.4	(83.0)	2,697.9	471.4
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,910.2	(83.0)	2,697.7	471.9
6	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
	-Basic (Amount in ₹)	58,208.42	(1,659.29)	53,957.41	9,430.75
	-Diluted (Amount in ₹)	58,208.42	(1,659.29)	53,957.41	9,430.75
7	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per equity share)	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5
8	Other equity	(8,396.4)	(11,306.6)	(8,396.4)	(11,094.1)

Notes :
1 The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors held on 30 May 2023.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://www.indiabullsrealestate.com/indl/) and on the website of BSE (https://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (https://www.nseindia.com).

Registered Office: Office No. 202, 2nd Floor, A-18, Rama House, Middle Circle, Connaught place, New Delhi, 110001 (CIN: U70109DL2006PLC151260)
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Place : Gurugram
Date : 30 May 2023
Meyyappan Ramanathan
Whole Time Director

ESAB INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L28299TN1987PLC058738
Regd. Office: Plot No.13, 3rd Main Road, Industrial Estate, Ambattur, Chennai 600 058.
Telephone No: 044-4228 1100 | Email id: investor.relations@esab.co.in



NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders of the shares have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate.

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

NAME OF THE SHAREHOLDER	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	Shares
ALOK SABOO ANJALI SABOO	A03151	18951	3889111 – 3889210	100
		2153	2209408 – 2209507	100
		4660	2460108 – 2460207	100
	A03152	14452	3439211 – 3439310	100
		20338	4027811 – 4027910	100
		30271	3036411- 3036510	100
		30272	4772501 - 4772600	100

The public are hereby warned against purchase or dealing in any way with the above said share certificates. Any person(s) who has / have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of the publication of the notice after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue the duplicate share certificate(s).

For ESAB India Limited
Place : Chennai
Date : 30 May, 2023
G. Balaji
Company Secretary

E-Auction Sale Notice
ATHENA ENERGY VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED – IN LIQUIDATION
CIN: U74210DL2007PTC160401
NOTICE FOR SALE OF ATHENA ENERGY VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION
UNDER INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE 2016
Date and Time of Auction:23.06.2023 from 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

Block	Assets	Reserve Price(Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit(Rs.)
Block -1	Sale of corporate debtor as a going concern in its totality (Under Regulation 32(e) of Liquidation Regulations)	40,00,000	4,00,000

**for inclusions and exclusions of assets, please refer e-auction process document of Athena Energy Ventures Private Limited dated 31.05.2023*
Terms and Condition of the E-auction are as under:
1. Bidders cannot bid for value below reserve price. The bidders can increase their Bid by a minimum incremental amount of Rs. 50,000 or in multiples of this amount.
2. E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" through approved service provider M/s e-procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger) https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net.
3. The Complete E-Auction process document containing details of the Assets, online e-auction Bid Form, Declaration and Undertaking Form, General Terms and Conditions of online auction sale are available on website https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net.
4. Contact: Mr.Chandrashekar +91 96115 65183 and Mr.Gurucharan +91 94814 53671
5. E-mail: liquidation.aevpl@rbsa.in/, nclt@auctiontiger.net/, support@auctiontiger.net
Last Date to submit Bid Application Form and Earnest Money Deposit is 14.06.2023 and 21.06.2023 respectively
Please visit https://rbsa.in/bc-cases or email liquidation.aevpl@rbsa.in for access to E-Auction Process Document and other relevant information required for participation in the E-Auction. For further information, please contact: Mr.Chandrashekar +91 96115 65183 and Mr.Gurucharan +91 94814 53671
Sd/-
Kumar Rajan
Liquidator for Athena Energy Ventures Private Limited
IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00658/2018-2019/12116
liquidation.aevpl@rbsa.in
Place: Bengaluru
Date: 31.05.2023

***emami realty limited**
CIN: L45400WB2008PLC121426
Regd office : Acropolis, 13th Floor, 1858/1, Rajdanga Main Road, Kasba, Kolkata-700107

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2023

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended			For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended		
	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022		31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	2,188	851	3,480	6,742	17,098		2,630	1,297	4,369	9,615	19,652	
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	(2,430)	(1,491)	294	(5,838)	1,679		(2,405)	(1,437)	350	(5,471)	1,734	
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	(1,797)	(1,110)	247	(4,385)	1,325		(1,530)	(1,071)	427	(3,863)	1,504	
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(1,794)	(1,110)	240	(4,382)	1,318		(1,527)	(1,071)	420	(3,860)	1,497	
Equity Share Capital	757	757	757	757	757		757	757	757	757	757	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-		8,531	12,913		-	-	7,961	11,989		
Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (Not annualised):												
(a) Basic (₹)	(4.75)	(2.93)	0.65	(11.59)	3.50		(4.04)	(2.83)	1.13	(10.21)	3.97	
(b) Diluted(₹)	(4.75)	(2.93)	0.65	(11.59)	3.50		(4.04)	(2.83)	1.13	(10.21)	3.97	

Notes:
(a)The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed these results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.emamirealty.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Dr. Nitesh Kumar Gupta
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 08756907
Kolkata
29th May, 2023


**SCOOBEE DAY GARMENTS (INDIA) LIMITED**
(Formerly Known as Victory Paper And Boards (India) Limited)
CIN:L27100KL1994PLC008083
Regd.Office : 666/12, Anna Aluminium Building, Kizhakkambalam, Aluva, Ernakulam, Kerala, India - 683 562
Web:www.scoobeedaygarments.com, E-mail:info@scoobeedaygarments.com, Tel.0484 2680701

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31,2023
IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND AS)

Sl. No	Particulars	Three months Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,474.99	998.78	1,462.48	5,279.43	4,344.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	417.65	76.99	90.13	783.76	352.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	417.65	76.99	90.13	783.76	352.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	417.65	76.99	90.13	783.76	352.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	417.65	76.99	90.13	783.76	352.78
6	Equity Share Capital	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	(1,402.19)	(2,185.96)
		As on 31.03.2023	As on 31.12.2022	As on 31.03.2022	As on 31.03.2023	As on 31.03.2022
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-					
	Basic :	3.09	0.57	0.67	5.81	2.61
	Diluted:	3.09	0.57	0.67	5.81	2.61

Notes:-
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.bseindia.com and on the company's website-www.scoobeedaygarments.com

By order of the Board
K. L V NARAYANAN
Managing Director
DIN:01273573
Place : Kizhakkambalam
Date : 30.05.2023


**GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED**
Regd. Off. : 37, First Floor, Kamala Bhavan II, S Nityanand Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.
Tel.: (91-22) 6726 1000 • CIN: L24100MH1984PLC033519 •Web: www.gufic.com • Email: corporaterelations@guficbio.com • Fax: 022 6726 1068

Extract of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2023

Particulars	Rupees in Lakhs(Except EPS)			
	For Quarter ended		For Year ended	
	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
Total income from Operations	17,303.58	17,747.34	16,219.31	69,062.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,393.23	2,724.81	2,617.63	10,672.09
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,393.23	2,724.81	2,617.63	10,672.09
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,810.56	2,033.62	2,026.42	7,970.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,810.03	2,033.62	1,982.36	7,969.95
Equity Share Capital	969.45	969.45	969.45	969.45
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)				33,811.37
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)				
Basic	1.87	2.10	2.09	8.22
Diluted	1.87	2.10	2.09	8.22

Notes:
1. The above extract of Audited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, May 29, 2023. The same is available on website of the Company at www.gufic.com and on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.
2. Previous period/ year's figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with the current accounting treatment.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Gufic Biosciences Limited
Sd/-
Pranav J. Choksi
CEO & Whole Time Director
DIN: 00001731
Date: May 30, 2023
Place: Mumbai

**W.S.INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**
CIN: L29142TN1981PLC004568
Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai 600 116

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

(under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)

₹ in Lakhs

S.No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	12 MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	12 MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		31st Mar 2023	31st Mar 2023	31st Mar 2022	31st Mar 2023	31st Mar 2023	31st Mar 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	5355.68	8286.68	9.27	5355.69	8286.68	9.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	(108.68)	(117.26)	(11.56)	(109.41)	(118.75)	(14.72)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	(38.95)	1965.46	431.37	(39.69)	1963.98	428.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	(38.95)	1965.46	431.37	(39.69)	1963.98	428.20
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax))	(38.95)	1965.46	431.37	(39.69)	1963.98	439.34
6	Equity Share Capital	4180.23	4180.23	2626.06	4180.23	4180.23	2626.06
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves	(159.82)	(159.82)	(6941.94)	(165.63)	(165.63)	(6946.26)
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	a) Basic	(1.01)	4.46	(21.56)	(1.01)	4.45	1.57
	b) Diluted	(1.46)	3.99	(21.56)	(1.46)	3.99	1.57

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites.(www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in)

2. The above audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 29th May 2023, approved and taken on record by the respective Board at its meeting held on 30th May 2023, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this audited financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.

4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.

5. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications.

STANDALONE:

6. The Company is in Normal Operations wef Q2 of this Financial Year.

7. Further to alienation of discontinued business there are no reportable amounts towards the same in the current quarter. The operations for the current quarter is from the continuing business of turnkey projects from erstwhile operations and newly commenced infrastructure operations.

8. The company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of audited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

9. Land held in Porur was classified under "Asset held for sale" during the previous period. However, considering the revival of the operations during the year and commencement of new lines of business, the land held in Porur is classified as "Investment Property" in accordance with Ind AS 40.

10. During the quarter under review:

i. the company has made preferential allotment for 1995000 equity shares on 5th January 2023.

ii. the company has made preferential allotment for 875000 Convertible Warrants on 5th January 2023.

iii. the company has converted 4552436 warrants to equity shares fully paid on 23rd March 2023.

11. In the above results exceptional item includes net impact of the following items:

a. Write back of liability to the tune of Rs. 847.53 Lakhs pertaining to discontinued Electro-porcelain products division's and continuing business of turnkey projects from erstwhile operations's long outstanding creditors and debtors with credit balances.

b. Liabilities provided amounting to Rs. 410.22 Lakhs pertaining to the Vizag unit of Electro-porcelain products division.

12. The company operates primarily in Infra segment and accordingly the company is not required to present segment information.

13. The Company had participated in an e-auction on 09.03.2023 pursuant to which the Company stood as the successful bidder and purchased the property, being an auction under SARFAESI, a Sale Certificate was issued confirming the ownership and possession on 27.03.2023. Accordingly, the Company had remitted the sale consideration of Rs. 107.35 Crores. The Company is in the process of registering the Sale Certificate with Sub Registrar Office of Sunguvarchatram. Pending mutation in favour of the Company the purchase consideration paid amounting to Rs.107.35 crores has been classified as Capital advance in financial statements.

CONSOLIDATED:


14. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

15. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are : for the previous period M/s. Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited (upto 4th March 2022) and M/s. WS Insulators Private Limited till 31st March 2022, whose country of incorporation is India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited are 100% and 100% respectively and for the period under review M/s. WS Insulators Private Limited till 31st March 2023 and the percentage of voting power by W.S.Industries (India) Limited is 100%.

16. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

for W. S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
SEYYADURAI NAGARAJAN
CHAIRMAN
DIN: 07036078
Place: Chennai
Date: 30th May 2023

MAWANA SUGARS LIMITED
CIN: L74100DL1961PLC003413
Registered Office : 5th Floor, Kirti Mahal, 19 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110 125
Tel.: 91-11-25739103, Fax: 91-11-25743659, Email : corporate@mawanasugars.com, Website : www.mawanasugars.com



Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

(Rs. in crore except earning per share)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended					